860632724
Rev H, September 2020
Installation
Instructions
STANDARD DENSITY (SD) Shelf
Sliding and Fixed Versions
860632724 Rev H

860632724
Instruction Sheet
Page 2 of 16
Tools Required
• Phillips-head screwdriver
• Isopropyl Alcohol (IPA)
• Lint-free cloth or tissues
Available 1000 Type Panels / Modules (For Use with the 1U Unpopulated Fixed Shelf)
Contact your COMMSCOPE sales representative for the latest information on the wide variety of modules that
are compatible with this product.
Available Faceplates (for Use with Unpopulated 1U Fixed Shelf)
Material ID Part No. Description
760232421 SD-1U-12SC-SPLX-EMT Faceplate, 12 simplex SC
760232439 SD-1U-24SC-SPLX-EMT Faceplate, 24 simplex SC
760232447 SD-1U-12SC-DPLX-EMT Faceplate, 12 duplex SC
760232470 SD-1U-24SC-DPLX-EMT Faceplate, 24 duplex SC
760232488 SD-1U-24LC-SPLX-EMT Faceplate, 24 simplex LC
760232496 SD-1U-24LC-DPLX-EMT Faceplate, 24 duplex LC
760235426 SD-1U-1000-EMT Faceplate, 1000 style apertures
Note: Adapters/modules/panels must be purchased separately, unless description includes
             “…equipped w/…”
Available Accessories
Material ID Part No. Description